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Member

Tim Altizer

Todd Kerr

John Evans

Barry Hardwick

Charles Hasty

Mike Wessel

Vanessa Silkwood

Wendy Slatery

Board Liaison

Michael Martin
Hendersonville, TN
mmartin@hvilletn.org

Planning Commission

Appointment
7/12/2017

4/1/2025

12/14/2021

1/2/2019

3/18/2021

10/7/2025

1/29/2018

12/16/2021

Board Members: 9

Staff Liaison

Keith Free

Planning Department
Hendersonville, TN
kfree@hvilletn.org

Term Length Term Begins
3 years 11/2/2025

3 years 11/24/2024

3 years 12/31/2024

3 years 9/2/2025

3 years 12/31/2023

with election 10/7/2025

3 years 12/31/2024

3 years 12/31/2024

Staff Liaison

Zacc Jackson

Planning Department
Hendersonville, TN
zjackson@hvilletn.org

Term Ends
11/1/2028

11/23/2026

12/30/2027

9/1/2028

12/30/2026

12/30/2027

12/30/2027
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