

Revised 11/24/2025

Planning Commission

Member	Appointment	Term Length	Term Begins	Term Ends
Tim Altizer	7/12/2017	3 years	11/2/2025	11/1/2028
Todd Kerr	4/1/2025	3 years	11/24/2024	11/23/2026
John Evans	12/14/2021	3 years	12/31/2024	12/30/2027
Barry Hardwick	1/2/2019	3 years	9/2/2025	9/1/2028
Charles Hasty	3/18/2021	3 years	12/31/2023	12/30/2026
Mike Wessel	10/7/2025	with election	10/7/2025	
Vanessa Silkwood	1/29/2018	3 years	12/31/2024	12/30/2027
Wendy Slatery	12/16/2021	3 years	12/31/2024	12/30/2027

Board Members: 9

Board Liaison  
Michael Martin  
Hendersonville, TN  
[mmartin@hvilletn.org](mailto:mmartin@hvilletn.org)

Staff Liaison  
Keith Free  
Planning Department  
Hendersonville, TN  
[kfree@hvilletn.org](mailto:kfree@hvilletn.org)

Staff Liaison  
Zacc Jackson  
Planning Department  
Hendersonville, TN  
[zjackson@hvilletn.org](mailto:zjackson@hvilletn.org)